Chapter 249

REVIEW, BOARD OF

[HISTORY: Adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Scott as indicated in article histories. Amendments noted where applicable.]

ARTICLE I

Alternate Members

[Adopted at time of adoption of Code (see Ch. 1, General Provisions, Art. II)]

§ 249-1. Authority; appointment of alternates.

Pursuant to §§ 70.46(1) and 70.47(6m)(c), Wis. Stats., the Town Board hereby provides for the appointment of alternates to serve on the Town Board of Review in the event a standing Board member of the Board of Review is removed or unable to serve for any reason.

§ 249-2. Appointments.

The electors of the Town of Scott named to serve as alternate Board of Review members shall be appointed by the Town Board. A record of appointed alternates shall be kept on file in the Town Clerk's office.

§ 249-3. Term of appointments.

The appointments made pursuant to this article are for the Board of Review proceedings effective upon posting as provided by law.

§ 249-4. Confidentiality of information.

Whenever the Assessor, in the performance of the Assessor's duties, requests or obtains income and expense information pursuant to § 70.47(7)(af), Wis. Stats., or any successor statute thereto, then such income and expense information that is provided to the Assessor shall be held by the Assessor on a confidential basis, except, however, that the information may be revealed to and used by persons in the discharge of duties imposed by law; in the discharge of duties imposed by office (including but not limited to use by the Assessor in performance of official duties of the Assessor's office and use by the Board of Review in performance of its official duties); or pursuant to order of a court. Income and expense information provided to the Assessor under § 70.47(7)(af), Wis. Stats., unless a court determines that it is inaccurate, is, per § 70.47(7)(af), Wis. Stats., not subject to the right of inspection and copying under § 19.35(1), Wis. Stats.